# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSN, Inc.		04/11/2013	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LSN Mobile, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Abernathy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1550
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831006	LOCAL WIRELESS
Registration Number:	3300276	TXT2VOTE
Registration Number:	2664681	ASKTHECANDIDATE
Registration Number:	3108054	TXT4SPORTS
Registration Number:	3292417	CONNECTING MEDIA TO MOBILE
Registration Number:	3108059	TXT2SAVE
Registration Number:	3299003	ON THE GO
Registration Number:	3541210	AIRPORT ONTHEGO
Registration Number:	3528816	GO WITH SMS
Registration Number:	3538308	TXT4NEWS
Registration Number:	2924400	TXT4FUN
Registration Number:	3009603	TXT4SAVINGS
Registration Number:	3905851	EMT
		TPADEMARK

REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0551

Registration Number:	3984374	MYMOBILEOFFER	
Registration Number:	4157745	TXT2VOTE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-272-7075

Email: rlockwood3@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Robert Lockwood
Address Line 1: 1643 Withmere Way

Address Line 4: Dunwoody, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Lockwood	
Signature:	/Robert Lockwood/	
Date:	10/22/2013	

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Isn conversion#page1.tif source=Isn conversion#page2.tif

source=Isn mobile foreign authority#page1.tif source=Isn mobile foreign authority#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0552

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on **04/11/2013** converting

LSN, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

LSN MOBILE, INC. a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 11, 2013



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0553

# LSN, INC. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A GEORGIA CORPORATION TO A FOREIGN CORPORATION PURSUANT TO O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1109.3

LSN, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia,

### **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:**

FIRST:

That the present name of the Corporation is LSN, Inc.;

SECOND: That the Corporation elects to convert into a Delaware corporation (the "Delaware Corporation") pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 14-2-1109.3 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "Code");

THIRD: That the name of the Delaware Corporation will be LSN Mobile, Inc.;

FOURTH: A Plan of Conversion to convert to a Delaware corporation has been authorized and approved by unanimous consent of the directors and the shareholders of the Corporation as required by Section 14-2-1109.3(c) of the Code;

The authority of the Corporation's registered agent to accept service on the Corporation's behalf is hereby revoked as of the effective time of the conversion (the "Effective Time"). The Secretary of State of the State of Georgia is hereby irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the resulting entity in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the Corporation arising prior to the Effective Time;

SIXTH: A copy of any process served on the Secretary of State under the Fifth Paragraph above and Section 14-2-1109.3(i)(5) of the Code may be mailed to the following address: 1000 Abernathy Road, Suite 1550, Atlanta, Georgia 30328; and

SEVENTH: The Secretary of State shall be notified of any change in the mailing address of the resulting entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the [1th day of April, 2013.

Chief Executive Office

State of Georgia Expedite Conversion 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK

REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0554



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

### OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE **CORPORATIONS DIVISION**

237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217 (404) 656-2817

Registered agent, officer, entity status information via the Internet sos.georgia.gov/corporations

**APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY** FOR FOREIGN CORPORATION

**IMPORTANT** 

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittal form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filing and when we take action on your filing. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

<sub>E-Mail</sub> . allie.nagy@nelsonmullins.c	com	1
--	-----	---

	NOTICE TO APPLICANT:	PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAIN	DER OF THIS	FORM	
1.	LSN Mobile, Inc.		13924089		î.
١.	Corporate Name		Name Reser	vation Number	(Optional)
	Upon qualification.				
	Date business commenced (or proposed) in Georgia received by the Secretary of State, a \$500 penalty mu	(NOTE: If the date provided here is more the paid; penalty is statutory and cannot be	han 30 days prior waived by Secret	to the date the ary of State.)	application is
2.	Christina Allen, Paralegal				22-6179
۷.	Name of filing person (certificate will be mailed to this	person, at address below)	Telephone	Number	
	201 17th Street NW, Suite 1700	Atlanta	GA	3036	3
	Address	City	State		Zip Code
3.	1000 Abernathy Road, Suite 1550	Atlanta	GA	30328	3
<b>J</b> .	Principal Office Mailing Address (may be P.O. Box)	City	State		Zip Code
	Lee Durham			• .	
4.	Name of Registered Agent in Georgia				
	1000 Abernathy Road, Suite 1550				
	Registered Office Street Address in Georgia (Post off		ered office address	s) 3032	0
	Atlanta Ful	ton	·	GA	O Zip Code
	City	County	Date	State	
5.	Circle/Check ONE	Jurisdiction (Home State or Country)	Date	Date of Incorporation in home state:	
	✓ PROFIT NONPROFIT	Delaware			
6.					
0.	Louis Gump 1000 Aberna	ithy Rd., Ste. 1550 Atlanta		GA	30328
	Officer / CEO Address		City		State Zip Code
ŀ	4000 41	H. D. Oto 4550 Atlanta		GA	30328
	Louis Carrie	athy Rd., Ste. 1550 Atlanta	City		State Zip Code
	Officer / CFO Address		City		State Lip Code
	4000 45	-thu Dd Cta 1550 Atlanta		GA	30328
		athy Rd., Ste. 1550 Atlanta	21		State Zip Code
_	Officer / SEC Address	at State at the shows address	City		State ZP Code
7. 1	NOTICE: Mall or deliver the following items to the Secretar (1) Original and one copy of this application	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Cartificat	o from home
	(1) Original and one copy of this application (2) An ORIGINAL certificate of existence or good standing, not more than 90 days old, certified by the home state or country. Certificate from home state may not be more than 90 days old. (Copy of articles of incorporation from home state should NOT be submitted)				
	(3) Filing fee of \$225.00 payable to "Secretary of State." Filing fees are NON-refundable.				
	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	April 11,	7013		
·	Journ / sur	Date	W13		FORM 236
'	Authorized Signature  Reguest Certificates and obtain ent		St	ate of Geor	



**REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0555** 

Expedite Creation - Foreign Entity 2 Page(s)

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LSN MOBILE, INC." IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE
RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LSN MOBILE, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5317559 8300

130424178

**RECORDED: 10/22/2013** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.qov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTX CATION: 0351767

DATE: 04-11-13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0556